

## FINANCIAL AGREEMENT 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Student's Name: Date Enrolled:

Payment Options

(Please "X" the payment option to choose your payment plan.)

Step Up for Students FTC	Please include award letter with this agreement
Self-pay Tuition Payment	Please see 2022-2023 Fee Schedule for tuition/fees
Hope Scholarship (SUFS)	Please include award letter with this agreement
Family Empowerment (FES)	Please see 2022-2023 Fee Schedule for tuition/fees

## **Scholarship Awards Agreement:**

I agree that the information checked above is correct to the best of my knowledge. I have included proof of scholarship and any award letters connected with the scholarship. I understand that I am responsible for fees or services not covered by scholarship.

Parent's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## Self-pay Tuition/Fees Agreement:

I have read the information on the page entitled **2022-2023 Fee Schedule** and agree to pay the full amount in one of two possible options:

Full Tuition/Fees Payment	Kindergarten thru Third Grades	\$8000.00
	Fourth thru Eighth Grades	\$7365.00
	Ninth thru Twelfth Grades	\$7300.00

\_\_\_\_ Ten Monthly Installments: K-3 \$800 monthly 4th-8th \$735 monthly 9th-12th \$730 monthly NOTE: All tuition/fees payments are due the 1<sup>st</sup> of month (Aug.-May) \$20 late fee assessed on 11<sup>th</sup> of month. Student not allowed in class after 11<sup>th</sup> until account is brought current.

Parent's Signature:		Date:	
---------------------	--	-------	--